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,frifr 	 Hon'blé' Shri K.V. Prahladan, 

. 	
Administrative Member. 

ivr4 	 Wilful disobedience of the 

•- 	 £/-'- 	 . I 	directions 	issued. 	by •this 
. 	. 	

Tribunal on 23.7.2004 in O.A. 

/ 	 No.23 of 2003 directing the 
AA- 

ç 6 	 V 	 respondent No.4 to refer the 

- 	 . 	
matter 	to 	a 	responsible 

committee 	and 	consider 	the 

ewAJ ç 	 applicants' claim, is alleged in 

e present C.P. 

V 	 It is contended that the 

concerned 	authority 	issued 

• 
Q)l notice dated nil requiring the 

applicants to appear before such 

responsible 	committee 	on 

	

1 27.1.2005, 	though 	the 	said 
V 	 V 	 notices 	were • despatched . by 

	

egistered 	Post 	only 	on 

• 	 . 	 - 	 2.1.2005. 	It 	is, 	there,ore, 

a. 

V. 	 V 
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C.P.No.7/2005 	(O.A.No.23/2003) 

17.2.2005 	 : 

contended that since the notices'zere 

despatched later, on the app1icnts . 

had no opportunity to appear before 

•  the said responsible committee. It is 

not the case of the applicant's that 

they made.. any representation before 

the concerned authority and desired 
• 	

•.' 	to'giá"nt them a fresh date of hearing.' 

before the responsible committee. 
V 	 , 	

, •Such being the case it will be open 

.",to' the applicahts to approach, the 

respondents sothat their cases could 

be" Idbosidered by the respjisibié 
1) * 41.• 	 acommittee 	as. 	directed 	by 	the 

aforesaid order dated 23.7.2004. We,; 

are satisfied that. as o,n date.there V.. 
is no wilful disobediene on the  part 

of the ,'espondents a.nd the present 

C.P. i's not maintainable in that 1 . 

fashion. We are confident that the 

respondents 	wi1l" 	consider 	the 

applicants' request ob.jectively, and 

dispassionately. 	- •.. 

• 

	

The Cá'ntempt .Petition 	is 

accordingly dismissed. . 

Member (A) 	 '. 	 1 	.Memer,(J) 
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DISTRICT: JL 
IN THE CENTRAL AMMINISTR4tIVE TRIBUNAL 

GUWAHAT I BENCH GUWAHAT I 

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. OZ OF 2005 

.N ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO. 23/Os 

Sri Nirmi Ch. Baruah & Ors..Piionri 

Sri 
	 .Orr 

WDEX 

Si. Nc 	Par1icu1ar Pa-ge Nas  

Affidai 

 Annei<ure  

 Annxur 	- IA 

S. Ann e xure 	2 

6. Arrexur 	3 & 

i1ed by 

Advocate 
k L 
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IJ I STR I CTt JORHAT 

,IN THE CENTRAL ADMNTSTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GUWAHAT BENCH GUWAHAT t 	 ..' 

( An appic.tion under Sea. 12 of the Contempt of Court' 

Act s  1971 read with Sec 17 of he Adini 	.ate Tribu- } 

naie. Ac, 1955 due to commiion of ciiI cept by 

the Repandent 

t. 	
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.. 	 OF 2005 

IN ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO. 23/03 

IN THE MATTER OF 

An order dtd. 237.04 passed by the 

Central Ad.ni:raie Trbuna I, 

Guah.ati £nch, 6uhti in Originat 

Application Na. 23/2003. 

(Anne;<ure -- I Pg. 

-AM)- 

IN THE MATTER OF 
1. Sri Nirma1 Ch. aruah, 

S/a Sri. Rear Saruah, 

R / a V i I I . Su t e rg aon, 

T eke i eg eon, 

Di. Jorhat, Aam. 

2. Sri Madhu Kr. Sore, 

S/a Late S.aneeh Sara, 

' /f Viii. A'azbe.ri.gaon, 

P.O. Chaang, 

Di':t. ..orhat, Aejam. 

Contd. .P/--- 
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3. Sri Jibon Sora., 

S/o Sri Giridhar Para, 

R/o Viii .& P.D. Phoj.i, 

Dis$. Jorha, 

Sri Padum Hardiqu, 

S/a L.a 	Tapurm Handiqu, 

R/o Viii..Z P.O.. Alengmarz., 

uit. .Jarha(, Am.. 

Sri fa.rthsar Bora, 

S/a San ti Bora, 

Vi Li. St;irga.on 

P.O. Takigaan, 

Dit Jcs'ht, Asam. 

. Sri Joyr 	Kaiia, 

5/a L.a i 	Da ram Ka I i f a., 

R/o Viii. flag an.P.O.3.r.akbai fbi. 

Duit. .Jorha, 

7. Sri Rrnn Sarm, 

S/a 	hsar Sarma., 

P.O. cingmora, 

Di. Jorha, Aarn. 

S. Sri Anjan Duta, 

S,,"o Sri Chniram fluta., 

R/o Viii. Rangdai Jugarigaon, 

P.O.. Randoi Chariaii., 

Di..Jor%a, As.am.. 

Cantd.. ..P/- 

I. 
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9. Sri Prana SogQi, 

S/o Nrn i.ogai., 

ViIU No. 1. Choni Gaori, 

P.O. 	rhha, 

t)ii. JQrh, 

0. Sri Sbu 	ora, 

S/o RQbin Eor, 

ViU. Charaibahi Du1&.3'9afl, 

P.ch Ch.ribahi 

Di.i. Jorhat, 

ti.. Sri. jugal bogai.,. 

S/a Sri. Jagtar Gagat, 

VLfl.. Jantflofloi. 

P.O. Rngiafl, 

Dit. Jarh.t, 

12. Sri. AiLt Sz,r, 

/o Sri. Tha.gi.rai Sar.i., 

V I I. No. 1 Sonar ig aofl, 

PLO. Oncjnora, 

.Torhal, Assam. 

1.. Sri Haren Ear 

S/a )ehi..r 

Vi I . Chatn i Gaor , 

P.O. Barbheta, 

Dit. Sorha4, 

Contd. .P/- 



14 Sri Khager Gogoi, 

S/ 	U;, 	Pathia Sogi, 

' Vj11 	howri 	(3a.n, 

P..O. 	Barbha, 

Di 	crhat, 

i. Sri 	h-war Bora, 

S/a Man i. rain 

Vi 	I. Ha 	igara Nowselia gacn, 

P.O. 	ttang, 

Diif;. 	Jarht, 

16, Sri Mahan Sara, 

S/a Sarukan Bora, 

V I I I - Kh a r khowa Gaan, 

P.O. 	Chakia1, 

)it. 	Jarha 4c, 

. 	Sr. 	DhLr*n Baruah, 

S/a Late Dandira 	Saruih, 

V 111 . 	Noa 3. 1 a Sajn 

P.O. Chtang, 

Oi. 	Jarhat, 	ar'. 

L 	Sri. Na Kana. Sara, 

S/a Late 	(ak 	aar Sara, 

ViI3.. 	Sainara Saon, 

MIapathar, 

Di'at. 	Thrhat, 	/-iarn. 

CanIdP/ 

1 . 
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Sri Robin 	?ora,. 

S/o 

 

sr2 Sarupai Bara, 

R/o No. I Sonar ig.acn, 

P.O. irgor.a, 

Dit.. 	Jarhat, 

Ra'hzd /U, 

S/o Md. S. Ahmed,  

R/o ViU. P1aimor 	Saon, 

P.O. Maleor.., 

D&s. Jorhat, Assam,.  

Sri Ani.1 	Sai.kia, 

8/o La& 	Ret'sar Sika, 

R/o V.i1.. 	Nara Holidhari 	G:cr, 

22.. 	Sri D.rn 	Dora., 

S/o Bkhuban 	Iora, 

R/o Viii.. No2CharaihahLGaon, 

P.Ohaj.an,E.Jorba.ts 

-Vru- 	- 

Rpondwt: 

Cputy Snrai Manager 	dmn', 

ph a, ra t Sacichar NLgam Ltd.., 

Jorhat Tico, 

Jorhat, 

Th a humvb)-e 	p.on 	ofthe 

petit.ionr 	above nued - 

Contd.. .P/- 
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MOST EPECTFU.LY SEWETH 

1. 	 That the petiners filed an application 

before this Horble Tribunal, pr.3.yir&9 for sett.ng aside 

and quashed the latter No 	X - liCon/Partt 112000-2001/ói 

dtd. 	I0...2O01. 	and 	the 	order 	under 	No. 

I/Con/Pt lV/20022003/25 dtd. 	E.20O2 	iued by the 

rpdantN 4/con mrer and for a direction from this 

Tribunal to the concernng repondnt author i t.es to 

confer temporary status to the applicants in ter 	of 

the casual la,urers (grant of Temporary 	atus and 

Regularisation) Scheme, 99 frd by the respondentS 

department, moreover praying for a direction from the 

Tribunal to the concerning respondents to reinstate the 

.appliants in service. wif;h immediate effect. The said 

application was registered as Original Application No. 

2003. 

2. 	 That 	this Tribunal by an 	order 	dated 

23.7.2004 was pleased to dispose of the said original 

applicatiofl with a direction that the respondert No.4 

and or other competent autnorty as direc:ted by him 

RpondCnt No.4 might refer to the responsi -

ble committee to verify the claim of the applicants 

therein with a detail verification of their service 

records to ascertain woether the app I have com 

pleted 240 days in their iobs in a year or not to take a 

decision within three months froM the date of receipt of 

Contd. .P/ - - 

j 	j 	 I 
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that order. The said orer also held that the petiti.onere 

are stifl aggrieved they rntght he at liberty to aproach 

the appropriate forum. 

A copy of the drder dd. 23.7.04 paeeed in GA 

k).23/2003 .e annexed hereto as Annexure -1 

3. 	 That the Section Officer M of the Central 

Adninietrative Tribunal,, &wahati Fench, cent a copy of 

the aforecaid order dtd. 23.704 to the applicanta with 

a forrding letter ieaued under diapatch No. 

CAT/GHV/.7ud111277 dtd. Guwahat.i the 23..04. A copy 	f 

the order wac aleo aeriad to the Reapcndent-e by their 

.anthng couneel Mr. A.K. Choudhury (Addi. CGSC' poaci-  

bly in tine. After receiving the copy of the order frorn 

the Tribunal, the applicanta eubmi€ted a copy of the 

order of the Tribunal to the contezner on but 

after receiving the copy of the tribunal the contemner 

fai led to carry out the order of the Tribunal., w the 6 

No-a of appiic.antaout of of the total applicant-s filed a 

representation dated 15.12.04 to the contener to  imple- 

ment the order of the Tribunal. 

A copy of the repreaentation dtd.5.12.2004 

is annexed herewith as Annexure - IA. 

Cortd. .P/- 



4. 	 That after receiving the order the respondent 

o.4/contemner accordingly constituted a Responsible 

Co e and the covenor of the said committee issued 

notice only to 7 applicants by hand to appear before it 

for details verification of their claim and objecti.on of 

the Department fixing date, time and venue vi 27.1.05 

11 A4 and Circle Office, Guahati repective.y but issue 

Was and date of the notices are nil. The applicants 

received the said notice on 26.1.05. t as the Republic 

day and ihe banned organisaticn ULFA called eandh all 

over A'ssam, on that day,  so it was not possible to the 

applicants/petitiorers to appear before the committee in 

time at Guwahat i from Jorhat. 

H 	 A copy,  of the. notice dt. nil issued to the 

as 
1.1  

ure -2. 

That the convenor of the eponible Commit 

tee jued another notice on 20.1.05 to the applicants 

except Khagen Gogoi applicant No..14 by Reglitered po-et 

to appear before it for detail rificatian of the.r 

claim and ohj :tion of the Department fixing date, time 

and .'enue viz 27.1.05 at it A.M. Circle O c ffie Guwahati 

repectiveiy. The applicants received the aid notices  

acme applicant on 31.1.05, 1.2.05 and remaining others 

on 2.2.05 from the peon of the Postal Department. As the 

Cc,ntd...P/ 
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no tices are served to the applicart after the 'fixed 

for appearance before the Reeponible Camislittee. As such 

the notices for appearance i totally in effective and 

the exercise Was ccmpleteiv faulty on th part of the 

authority and wa done fo play fraud w it:h the poor appi.i - 

cant, Under the situation appearance of the .appticant 

before the authorit..' was out of queetion. From the 

above mentioned fact it is clear that contemner/repon 

 

-  

cs 
dent No.4 deliberately violated direga.rded, neglected 

a4 the Honhle Tribunal 's order dtd. 23.7.04 which iam 

paied vide Annexure 1 

A copy of the notification along with pomta]L 

envelop dt. 28.1.05 iued to the applcant 

No.1 by the Convendr of the Reponible 

Commit tee is annexed herewith as nnexure- 3. 

6. 	 That the contemner rece ived a copy of the 

said order,  of Central Administrative Tribunal 	Butahati 

ench on 2B.9.2004 from the appticant. This Tribunal 

directed by the said order to the contemner to take 

decieion e.ithin 3 months from the date of receLpt of the 

order.. As. the contemner received the copy of the order 

on 28.9.2004 so was, hound to take decLion on or before 

26.12.04 i.e. wthin from the date of receipt of t h e 

order. As the coc,temner failed to take any eciaon on 

or before 2612.0-4 'o he has vioiated the order of the 



( 10 

Tribunal and he is liable to he punished u/s 12 of the 

Catempt of Courts At, 1971 read with Section 17 of the 

Adyinirative Tribunal ct- , 195. 

hat the applicants beg to 	t ate that by 

1AP u.11y disregarding the clear order dtCL. 23.7.04 of 

this Central Adnistrati.,e Tribunal t h e respondent 

No4/ Contenrier has shown nplete disregard and disres-

pect to this Hori'ble Tribunal. 

That the applicants submit that the respon-

dent No 4/ Con tene r has comm i t ted gross and wanton 

contempt of t -his HorVhle Central Admiriistratie Trihu-

nal, Suwahati Pench for which the conterier is liable, to 

be punished in accordance with law. 

That the appic.ant-s submit that the action of 

the contemner subsequent to the order dtth 23704 is by 

and large unwarrn ted in view of the fact that the said 

order dt 27..04 is well within the kno ledge of the 

coritemner as stated •abo%e 

10. 	 That the applicants submit that as a result 

of dsohedience of the order of the Centra'. Administra-

tie Trihurial, Guwahati by the respondent, he delibera-

tely interfered w i t h the d u e administration of justice 

passed by the Honble Central Adeinistrative Tribunal. 

Contd. .P/- 
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11 	 That th is p e t ition ic filed honafide and in 

the inte rest of jutice. 

tinder the have facts and circu.nca 

it is therefore prayed that your Lords-

hipi ou.d he pleased to. athit thi 

petition, iue notice to the Rapondent 

F4o.4,contennr to show caue as to why 

he -thuid not be co2mittCd to conteept 

of court for dicohedience of the Honble 

Central Adninietrative TribunaI Gua-

hati Berich order dtd. 23.7.04 paed in 

QA No.3/0 and after cauee eng sihown 

and upon hearing the parties be pleaced 

to punich the reepondent No.4/ contener 

as provided under the conternpt of caurt 

Act, 1971 read with Section 17 of the 

Adi.nietratie Tribunal Act,15 	and 

further 	he pleaed to direct the con- 

temner to ca.rryout the saAd order of the 

Tribunal and/or pass any other order or 

order s as your L.ordhip ay deem f i t 

and proper in the intereet of j us t ice. 

And for this act of kindne'e the petitioner-a ac in duty 

hound shall ever pray- 



: 

AF'F!DAVIT 

Sri NI rmai Ch 3aruah., S"I'a Sri  

aged about 34 year's, R/o Vii lage Si ar.aon', P.O. Takela--

ga.on, Oiric Jorhat, Asas do hereby affirm and 'state 

add fol la  

That I 	 No.. in the iri-inf; 

peiion and as 'such 14 am fully, conversant with the 

fact's and circuance's of the ca I am authori'sed to 

aear th i-s af f ida . t on beh-al f of the other pet it 

That the 'statement's m idein th I's a 'F f I day i t 

and in 	as s-i! ,6 
	

are true to the he'st 

of my-  knoL edge and those made in para's J,3 

are mer's of record are true to my informatwn derived 

therefr'om shich I believe to be true and rest a r e my 

humble 'submi's'sion'a before this Hon 'b Ic Tr ihuna I 

And I 'siQfl thi'sAffidavi t on this 	thday of 

Fehruary,2005 at Guahat 1. 

£ / i 	130TLWA 

Identifcd by 	 PONENT 

( 

Adsoca te 

.1 . 

- 	 ---- . 	 - 
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TWHmNAL, GtIWAHATT BENCH., 

Original Applicatio 1'o.23 of 2003. 

Date of Order 	This, the 23rd Day of July, 2004. 

THE HON'BLE SHRI K.V.SACHIDANNDN, JUDICIAL MEMBER. 

THE'HON'BLE SHRI JCV.PRAHLADAN, ADMINISTRATWE MEMBER. 

Shri Nirmal Ch. Baruah, 

sri Madhu Kr. Bora,  

Sri Jibon Bora, 

Sri Padum Handique, 

Sri Nandeswar Bora, 

Sri Joyram Kolita, 

Sri Ramen Sarmah, 

.8. •Sri Anjan Dutta, 

9. Sri Prasanta Gogoi, 

.10. Sri Babal Bora, 

Sri Jugal Gogoi, 

Sri Ajit Bora, 

Sri Horen.Bora, 

4 Sri Khagen Gogoi, 

fly  j. . Sri Kosheswar Bora, 	 '1 

'1 	:: MohonBora, 7 	 I 	 I  

Sri Nila Kanta Bora, 

Sri Robin Bora, 

Md. Rasid /Ui, 

Sri Anil Saikia, 

Sri Biren Bora 	 . . .applicant 

By Advocate Sri S.S.Goswami. 

- Versus 

1. The Union of India 
Through the Secretary 
to the Government of India 
.Ministry of Communication 
Department of Telecommunication 	 . 
New Delhi 	

/ J 	I  
Contd./2 

. 	
* 

/ 



2. The Chief General Manager VAWLI 	

Assam Circle 
Government of India 
Department of Telecommunication 
tJlubarj, Guwahati. 

3 The General Manager 
Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited 	 H 

Jorhat Telecom District 
Jorhat-785 001.  

4 The Deputy General Manager (dmn) 
Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited 
Jorhat Telecom District 
Jorhat - 785 001. 	 . . . . Respondents. 

By Mr.A.K.Chaudhuri, Addi .C.G.S .0. 

0 R DER(ORAL) 

SACHIDANANDAN, K.V., MEMBER(J): 

There are 22 	applicants 	and 	the 	grievance 	of 	the 

at/fr 
ap1icánts is that they have not been conferred temporary 

tatus 	in 	terms 	of 	the 	Casual 	Labourers 	(Grant 	of 

Temporary 	Status 	and 	Regularisation) 	Scheme 	1989. 

Aggrieved by the action of the respondents they filed this 

O.A. 	seeking the following reliefs. 

1) 	The 	impugned 	letter 	No. 	X-1/CON/Part 

11/2000-2001/61 	dated 	10.1.2001 	issued 	by 	the 	respondent 

No.4 be set aside and quashed 	(1\nnexur-1.1). 

ii) 	To 	quash 	and 	set 	aside 	the 	order 	under 

No.X-1/CON/Pt-IV/2002-2003/25 dated 6.8.2002 issued by the 

Respondent No.4 	(Annexure-13). 

111) The respondents he directed to confer temporary 

status to the applicant in terms of the Casual Labourer 

(Grant 	of 	Temporary 	Status 	and 	Regu.larisation) 	Scheme, 

1989 framed by the respondents 	department with 	immediate 

effect. 	 I 
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(iv) The respondents be directed to reinstate the 

/ 	ap1icants in service with immediate effect. 

2 1. 	The respondents have filed C 	cletai. 1 writtetl  

statement containing that the applicants di.d not complete, 

i 240 days in a year. The applicant hat also filed a 
rejoinder reiterating the stand taken in the O.P. 

Heard Sri S.S.Coswami, learned counsel for the 

applicant and Sri A.K.Choidhury, learned P¼ddl.C.G..C. for 

the respondents. 

When the matter came up for hearing the learned 

counsel for the parties jointly submitted that similar and 

identical matters in O.A.117/8, 112/98 and 2Q3/8 etc. In 

thosérnatters the Tribunal referred the matter before th 

Vrification/Responsible Committee to verify the claimof,  

the applicants therein with a detail verification of their 

vice records by competent authorities (if required by 

/ 	
/veication committee). The learned counsel for the 

O 	 submitted that Verification Committee has 

al ady verified the service records of the applicants and 

found that they have i-idt completed 240 days in a year. On 

the other hand the learned counsel for the applicant was 

c.nfident in submitting that they have a].ready completed 

240 days and they are entitled for regularisation. At this 

point both the counsel submitted that if the matter is 

referred to Responsible Committee for frsh consideration 

of the claim of the applicants they have no objection in 

I . 
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adopting such procedure. fn the circumstances we direct 

e, 4th respondent and,1or othc.r co,mpetr uthOL ity S 

directed by him may refer the matter to the responsible, 

committee and take a decision within 3 months from the 

date of receipt copy of this order! If the applicants are 

still aggrieved they may be at liberty to approach the 

appropriate forum. 

With the above observation the O.1\ is isposed of. 

order as to costs. 

 Sdpc 

TtJLr CY 
pg 

k 

Sec iion Ofcer 'fl 

C.4. T. (;uu4  

'u5 
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Aexure - IA 

To, 

• 	The Deputy General Manager, 

SWL 

• 	 Date 13.12.2004 

Subs Regardzng the imp'ementation of the 

decijn of CAT. 	- 

We have the honcur to state that we had 

ubmi 4cted the copy of the judgment of CAT on 25.9.2004 

to you. We are wrry ro inform you that the dciion of, 

CAT i-s not y e t irnp1emerted. We hope that th e  authority 

will soon implement the decision within the time limit 

giien by the CAT. We hope you will, do the needful. 

Yours faithful' 

I. Sri Nirmal Ch. l3a.ruah 

Shri Anil Saikia 

Sri Nu Sora 

Sri rodum 

. Sk-i Nandeswar Soran 

t. Sri Koshe-swar Parah 

H 

A 
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'1' 	I 	1' 	i:: 

1roiii: 

The 	Coiz PC!! or 
Responsible Committee 
Office of the Chief General Manager 
U haral Sanchar Ni gain Li ru ited, 

Assam Circle, Ulubari, 
Guwahati-7 

To, 	4/L TZ,  
A401  

bat 

(Ft;ill address of the candidate) 	
' 

SUBJECT: Notice to appear before the Responsible Committee for details verifidatihn of 

your claim and objection of the Depariment. 

Please take notice that as per direction given by the JIonble Central Administrative 
lribwatl, (I uwahati Ucncli at G uwahati and in compliance with he said direction, you are 

hereby requested to appear helore the Responsible Cinmittee on the date, time and (he 

venue icntioncd 'be!oW vtThout tiil. You arc also requested to bring with you all the 
relevant documents in original with you to support your claim including, the proof of any 

(JCetit)M /FLjCCIiOfl ot you r claini by the department. Please note that you are to bring 
with you a separate set of such records duly attested and certified to he true cop)' of the 

onginats by a Gazetted olhccr for submission before the RespnsiblC Committee for 

yen heatioii liom tic orii.inals anU to be cta ned tue same and tu return the original to 

you. Please note that photocopy without the original, shall not he acceped, by the 

Responsible Committee. You are also requested to bring with you a C0j)Y of the br,Oer 

jed by the I Jon' He Central Administrative Tribunal, (hiwulmli l3nch. in tli Oriinal 

Application tiled by you or where you have been included as nile of the ippiiciiits. Yofl 

Contd .... 2 
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are alsoto submit your recent passport size photograph duly signed by you before the 
Responsible Committee. All these records etc. must be submitted along with te BlO 
DATA (copy enclosed). Incomplete BIODATA would bt ,  liable to be rejected. 

Please take notice that in case you fail to appear before the said Responsible Comrittce 
on the date, time and venue fixed as mentioned below with the records/evidence in 
support of your claim for engagement as casual labour .!confe'rment of Temporary Status, 
etc., it would be presumed that you are no longer interested with your claim and the 
matter would he treated as finally closed and any further claim from you shall not he 
entetained in future. 

Date:  

Time: ///M, 

Venue: -.'re4 

Yours faithtlilly 

(Signature D 	01frice seaF) 

ti p-!aeP Amn) 

c./o the CC MI, LS\L,tSSL11 Crcle 

Uubri, Guw.h_6-7 
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duly sigied.. 

I 	: 1flC; of tue Ij)f)iClflt  

f'LtthClS Ntine 

.iit ,t!%fIt.ul t ktit 

U.\. No.) 

(( p 	11k uLd 	must be enclosed. In cuse the n:inw  
not hu' 	ill tJit. hIId order. Cop) ,  of the 

(.'ri:ii Arp!:t 	wt;t he 1 .11 tdued sn\ IIIg the mtine) 

roi o'c1 	to be verjted iium oriulaI: 
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l:tL. 

tu Il:ni; htt 	pjJu;cd :lt (he tune Of yen fICIIIOO in&i tO be 
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1 1 ltu, iut "L 'tuit.i 

8. Name 01 job iz hit.h 'n'agd as casuj Idower and na 	and digntzoi of the tuLhory Jio engad the appllca,)f 

. Any tthr 	11111;l(it)t 

(Full Signa lure of 1lic flpplicnu I) 
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Rcpousible Committee 
Office of the Chief General Manager 

I ha:tt Sanchir Nigam Limited, 

Assam Circle, Ulubari, 
Giwahati-7 

To, 	
kctL N  L. 	(Az 

v 	4) 	
V 

oh •3bvAa (~ ø') 
(Full address of the candidate 

SUBJECT: iIotice to appear before the Responsible Committee for details vcrfication of 
your c1im and obicction of the Depariment. 

Please take notice that as per direction given by the Hon'blc Central Adniisttaive. 
Iribunal, (Juwahaii Bench at. G uwahati and in compliance with he said dirction yU pre 

hereby requested to appear bci'orc the Responsible Committee on the date, tie th iil  

venue mentioned uithout lil, You arc also requested to bring with you tll lh 

relevant documents in original with you to support your claim including the proof bfary 

objection /rejection of your claim by the department. Please note that you arc to' bring 
with you a separate set of such records duly attested and certified to be true copy of tile 
originals by a G:octtcd olhccr fhr submis;ion before the Responsible COlflflhittCC for 
verification from the originals and to be retained the same and to return the original to 
you. Please note that photocopy vithout the original, shall not be accepted by the 
Responsible Committee. You are also requested to bring with you a copy of the order 
passed by the I Ion' bie Central AJrni nistrutive Tribunal, (Juwahati Bench, in the Original 
Applieation filed by you or where you have ben included as one of,  the applicnt. You 

(.'ontd .. .. 2 

- 

V V 
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are also to submit your recent passpOrt size photograph duly signed by you before the 

K' 	 Responsible Committee. All these records etc. must be submitled along with the 1310- 

DATA (copy enclosed). Incomplete BIODATA would b liable to be rejected. 

Please take notice that in case you fail to appear before the said Responsible Committee 

on the dale, time and venue fixed as mentioned below with the records/evidence in 

support of your claim for engagement as casual labour 'conferment of Temporary Status 
etc., it would be presumed that you are no longer Interested with your claim, and the 
matter would be treated as finally closed and any further claim from you. shali not he 

entertained in future. 

Date: 

Time: 1/ 

Venue:  

Yours faithfully 

(Signature. Je , Iffice seal) 

Aas$, W,ncI Mner Admv) 
c./o the CCMT. J3SL, ts:jn Crcc 

Ulubari GuwJ.:i-7' 	' 	'.• 
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e eneIUed. In euse the niiic 
If tfl 	 in the PniI order, copy o f  

uLil Af 	tL 	 ie f)WdLCJ showing the flame) 

4. 	t 	.l) 	'jU; : 	Hhjttj Hl PR)f ocIa,ms to be 'enlied twn) OriiflaI: 

(ii) 	
'etc 

.. Mi'ijnaJ ciuctijmcflt,; that ,co u ki bc pduccd at the time of v'riticatiun and to be 
ii;'omJ II) thY /\pf!icai:m at :1 	tit'atiLat' 



0 	 I ,,  

	

(;. Irjo1 I 	 cIiacd by the appbeaffl: 
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